PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clyde McKay	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Bosch
Street Address:	7835 E. McClain Drive
Internal Address:	#103
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.916.5317
Email: amyho@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield, Fennemore Craig

Address Line 1: 3003 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27501.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Stone Rosenfield

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment '619 Application#page1.tif source=Assignment '619 Application#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0265 12058619

CH \$40.00

501369463

source=Assignment '619 Application#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0266

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLYDE MCKAY, ASSIGNOR, having an address of 95/0.12 Descrite Schools and patent is the assignor of rights to the invention(s), patent application(s), and patent(s) listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, JOHN BOSCH, ASSIGNEE, having an address of hoss E. Million & M. Little Art Willis desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention(s), patent application(s), and patent(s) listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s), patent application(s), and patent(s) listed on the attached Schedule A, including all Patents of the United States which have been or which may be granted thereon, and in all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and including reexaminations and reissues of any patents listed or which have been or may be issued thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection of the invention(s) and patent application(s), including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0267 any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes any member of the firm of Fennemore Craig, P.C. to insert or complete any information necessary to effect this documents recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

nd

year set opposite our respective signatures	we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and s.
Date: Nowwher But, 2010 Clye	ic McKay
State of)	
)SS: County of	
satisfactory evidence to the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed	re me, Lyde Mcha, Notary Public, ersonally known to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument, the same in his authorized capacity, and that by , or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal	DANIELLA BLACKSTONE Notary Public - Arizona Markcopa County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014
his signature on the instrument, the person acted, executed the instrument.	, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal	DANIELLA BLACKSTONE Notary Public - Artzona
DoBlackstone	Maricopa County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014

Schedule A

Patents and Patent Applications

Name	Country	Appl No./Serial No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issue Da <u>te</u>	
Paintball Loader Systems	USA	12/058,619	March 28, 2008	N/A	N/A	

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 12/06/2010